

WWW.MH.ALABAMA.GOV205-462-4500 KAY IVEY GOVERNOR STATE OF ALABAMA DEPARTMENT OF MENTAL HEALTH TAYLOR HARDIN SECURE MEDICAL FACILITY 1301 JACK WARNER PARKWAY NORTHEAST TUSCALOOSA, ALABAMA 35404-1060



LYNN T. BESHEAR COMMISSIONER

## UNITED STATES DEPUTY SHERIFF'S ASSOCIATION DONATION OF EQUIPMENT

MSW, LICSW, PIP, MPA, CPMANNIE D. JACKSON

FACILITY DIRECTOR

## 4/30/2018

## Dear United States Deputy Sheriff's Association,

The Police Services Division of Alabama Department of Mental Health would like to express our sincerest gratitude for your willingness to aid our department by providing donated equipment. The Alabama Department of Mental Health, because of limited funding, has not been able to provide such equipment to all our officers. Your contribution of ballistic vests, emergency trauma kits, tactical flashlights, and traffic safety vests will be provided to our officers who are in need and has greatly assisted our agency in a time of budgetary constraints. Thank you for your assistance in increasing the overall safety and security of our department and several of officers will now be able to safely serve and protect.

Once again, thank you for contribution.

With our appreciation,

ly-Anderson

**ROBERT E.** 

ANDERSON NOAH REAVES Chief of Police/Major Taylor Hardin Secure Medical Facility Alabama Department of Mental Health

Chief Northean

Chief of Police/Captain Bryce Hospital Alabama Department of Mental Health

DERRICK JA

Police Lieutenant Taylor Hardin Secure Medical Facility Alabama Department of Mental Health